

Ealing Council

S Devi

request-397651-f74dd026@whatdotheyknow.com

Ealing Council
Freedom of Information
5th Floor, North East
Perceval House
14-16 Uxbridge Road
London W5 2HL

Tel: (020) 8825 5000

Email: foirequests@ealing.gov.uk

Your ref: Our ref: Extension: Date:

17/502 0208 825 8367 21st April 2017

Dear S Devi,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 2000 - INFORMATION REQUEST

Thank you for your request for information received by the Council on 28th March 2017. It has been assessed and the following information is provided in response:

Re: Shisha/Waterpipe smoking

You are being asked as part of a study into how Local Authority achieve smoke-free compliance for businesses providing commercial waterpipe smoking

Anecdotally, shisha smoking seems to be on the rise and several local authorities have shisha bars which are problematic in terms of enforcement.

I ask your assistance in providing current information relating to waterpipe [shisha] in your Local Authority area.

This will provide a current overview of Shisha premises in London, how effective compliance has been and identify best practice for enforcement.

Your help in answering the following questions by the 23rd September would be greatly appreciated.

1. Which department monitors and manages the smoke free legislation?

Health & Safety, Regulatory Services

2. Have you observed or had reports of an increase in use of waterpipe (Shisha) smoking in your area since 2007?

Yes

3. Please provide the number of premises that are known to be currently facilitating waterpipe smoking (Shisha) in your area.

53 premises

4. What numbers of premises required intervention in 2006 [pre Smoke free legislation] (HSE Codes of Practice)?

Not known, we do not hold this data.

5. What number of premises required intervention April 2015 – March 2016?

Between 15 - 20

6. What was the source of information which led to your interventions?

Pro-active enforcement, complaints from members of the public and neighbouring businesses.

7. Does your local authority have a strategy to achieve compliance with smoke free legislation?

Yes, the Ealing Tobacco Control Strategy

8. How many interventions led to prosecution?

3

9. Do you have re-offenders?

Yes

You are free to use this information for your own use, including for non-commercial research purposes. It may also be used for the purposes of news reporting. Any other type of re-use, for example publishing the information, issuing copies to the public or marketing, will require our permission as copyright holder. If you intend to re-use this information in this manner you must apply to us.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you can request an internal review. Details of the Freedom of Information complaints process can be found at:

http://www.ealing.gov.uk/info/200640/freedom_of_information/1550/making_a_complaint_or_appeal

Your request for an internal review should be submitted to us within 40 working days of your receipt of this response. Any such request received after this time will only be considered at our discretion.

If you remain dissatisfied by the outcome of the Internal Review you have the right to submit your complaint to the Information Commissioner at:

Please note that this information may be subject to copyright. Supply of the information to you does not confer an automatic right to re-use it in a way that could infringe copyright.

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Officer

Please note that this information may be subject to copyright. Supply of the information to you does not confer an automatic right to re-use it in a way that could infringe copyright.